the poor shape of the equipment.  He informed council that 24 roads had been closed.  He 
expressed to council that they were going to the CTC with a plan to see if they could get some help 
and outsource.  Council Member Hollingworth asked why were they asking for $13,500 (thirteen 
thousand, five hundred dollars) from contingency when they still had $35,000 (thirty-five thousand 
dollars left in the repairs line item.  He stated that he would like to see them use that before 
requesting funds from the contingency.  Mr. Hodges stated that he will be sending a letter to the 
CTC to ask for assistance.  Council Member Phillips stated that they need to let the CTC know that